Foreign currency risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised financial assets and
financial liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the entity’s functional currency. The risk is
measured using sensitivity analysis and cash flow forecasting.

The Group is not exposed to any significant foreign currency risk.

Interest rate risk
The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from borrowings. Borrowing obtained at variable rates exposes
the Group to interest rate risk. Borrowings obtained at fixed rates expose the Group to fair value interest
rate risk (see note 17).

The Group had no hedging arrangements in place during the period having considered the relative pricing
of hedges against the risk exposure in the context of its enterprise-wide, risk management framework.
The Group will continue to monitor the economic conditions and the hedging market and consider its risk
management strategies accordingly.

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates throughout the reporting period would
have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

Interest rate sensitivity
Increase/(decrease)

in basis points
Increase/(decrease) in

equity and profit and loss

$’000

30 June 2025 100 2,300

(100) (2,300)

30 June 2024 100 3,000

(100) (3,000)

Aussie Broadband Limited  |  Annual Report 2025117

Credit risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting
in financial loss to the Group. The Group manages its credit risk by obtaining, where possible, direct
debit arrangements with its customers upon signing contracts for services. When in arrears, payment
arrangements are made where the expected credit provided is in excess of $1,000, typically with larger
corporate accounts, these customers are assessed for their credit worthiness by obtaining credit rating
agency information, confirming references, and setting appropriate credit limits. For 30 June 2025, there